From-WINSTON & STRAWN

	Dr.Copp. m. t.	Via Facsimile 703-306-5995				
	RECORDATION I	ORM COVER SHEET				
<u> </u>	<u></u>	Attorney Docker Number: 91409 4200				
TO THE HO	NORABLE COMMISSIO	NER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS				
	Box A:	Signments				
	P.O. I Alexandria, Vii	Box 1450 gmia 22313-1450				
<u> </u>	lease record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party</li> </ol>	<i>y</i> -	2. Name and address of receiving parties:				
Myriam GOLEMBO	(executed 12/16/03)	parties.				
Avner YAYON	(executed 12/16/03)	PROCHON BIOTECH LTD.				
Additional names attached?	□Vac ⊠No	Kiryat Weizmann Science Park P.O. Box 1482				
3. Nature of conveyance.		76114 Rehovot				
i		ISRAEL				
Assignment	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other:						
4 Application numbers or pa	ment numbers: 10//664,605,	filed September 15, 2003				
	with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.				
Additional numbers anached?	□ Yes ⊠ No					
5 Mail comercial						
WINSTON & STRAWN LLP CUSTOMER NO. 28765		6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
						8. Deposit account number: 50-1814
					DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature						
	• • • •					
rue copy of the original docum	id belief, the foregoing informent	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
	$(\Omega\Omega)$	F				
Allan A. Fanucci. Reg. No. 3 Name of Person Signin	0,256 YWWW	Tower 3/10/04				
transe of Letzon Diguin	g	Signature Date				
	Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

216315 (

**PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0052** 

File No. 81408-4300

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

2004

Myriam GOLEMBO, a citizen of Israel, residing Moshav Netayim 113, 76870, Israel; and

Avner YAYON, a citizen of Israel, residing at 76834 Moshav Sitria #104, Israel.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR TREATMENT OF SKELETAL DYSPLASIAS, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

$\sqcup$	Which is executed on even date herewith
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 81408-4100
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on September 15, 2003 as Application No. 10/664,605.
_	13, 2003 as Application No. 10/664.605

WHEREAS **PROCHON BIOTECH LTD.**, an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at the Kiryat Weizmann Science Park, P.O. Box 1482, 76114 Rehovot Israel, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0053 And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed their signature.

Dате	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
		Myriam GOLEMBO
On \(\frac{1}{2}\) Witness, app that name, we free act and c	peared Myriam GOLEMBO, who signed the foregoing instructed.	before me,
		Witness
Date Acc (	<u></u>	Ac- 1/cinjon
		Avner YAYON

On Decision 16 22 5, 2003, before me, Control Charles, Witness, appeared Avner YAYON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Witness 72

(2)

PATENT REEL: 014415 FRAME: 0054